Polystyrene Bolt Boxes
Slab Accessories
Units 1-3 Shannon Industrial Estate
Lodge Road
Sandbach
Cheshire
CW11 3HP
e. info@euroacc.co.uk
w. www.@euroacc.co.uk
Data Sheet
Shaped polystyrene bolt box can be easily dissolved using Poly-Dissolve
Sandbach +44 (0) 1270 90 20 20   |   Basingstoke +44 (0) 118 981 95 22   |   Ireland +353 (0) 71 96 387 96
Product Code Length
(mm)
Tapering from
(mm)
Pack Size
BBP225 225 75 x 50 100
BBP300 300 75 x 50 100
BBP375 375 75 x 50 100
BBP450 450 75 x 50 100
BBP525 525 75 x 50 100
BBP600 600 75 x 50 100
BBP762 762 75 x 50 75
Property Conditions Grade
EPS70
Water (tabulated values)
Vapour diffusion resistance factor µ1 20-40
Vapour permeability δ mg (pa.h.m) 0.018 to 0.036
Heat
Thermal conductivity (K) value W/mk Max 10 oC mean 0.038
Strength
Compressive strength kPa Min at 10% compressive strength 70
Cross breaking strength kPa Min 115
Safe working load kPa at 1% nominal compression 21